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Confirmation Motions
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Motion #1
Move to confirm John D’Ambrosia as the 
IEEE P802.3df 200 Gb/s, 400 Gb/s, 800 Gb/s, and 1.6 Tb/s Task Force Chair

Moved by Jim Weaver

Second by Robert Lingle Jr.

Results 802.3 
(y/n/a) Passed by unanimous consent 

Motion #2 Move to confirm Mark Nowell as the 
IEEE P802.3df 200 Gb/s, 400 Gb/s, 800 Gb/s, and 1.6 Tb/s Task Force Vice-Chair

Moved by Robert Lingle Jr.

Second by Ali Ghiasi

Results 802.3 
(y/n/a) Passed by unanimous consent 



Straw Poll #1

• For the next Ethernet rate, I prefer nomenclature in the style of:
• Option A:  1600G  (e.g., 1600GBASE-CR8, 1600GAUI-16 C2x and 1600GAUI-8 C2x)
• Option B:  1.6T  (e.g., 1.6TBASE-CR8, 1.6TAUI-16 C2x and 1.6TAUI-8 C2x)
• Option C:  1T6 
• No opinion

• Results:  A: 11 ,   B: 87 ,   C: 8 ,  No opinion:  2
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Straw Poll #2

• I support using the nomenclature in the AUI, BP, Cu cable, MMF 50m and MMF 100m 
columns of lusted_3df_01_220111, slide 25

• Yes
• No
• Abstain 

• Results:  Y:  100  , N: 1 , A: 8 
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Liaison Motion
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Motion #3

Move that the IEEE P802.3df Task Force approve:
• IEEE_802d3_to_ITU_3df_0122_draft.pdf 
with editorial license granted to the Chair (or his appointed agent) as a liaison communication from the IEEE 
802.3 Working Group to ITU-T SG15.

Moved by Frank Effenberger

Second by Kent Lusted

Results 802.3 
(y/n/a) Motion Passes by Unanimous Consent



Nomenclature Motion
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Motion #4 Move to adopt the nomenclature in the AUI, BP, Cu cable, MMF 50m and MMF 100m columns of 
lusted_3df_01_220111.pdf, slide 25

Moved by Kent Lusted

Second by Adee Ran

Results 802.3 
(y/n/a) Motion Passes by Unanimous Consent
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